
Receipts: This Week: Year Ago:

Weekly Hay Report All sales dollars per ton Wyoming Auction Slaughter Cow and Bull Prices
Alfalfa % Lean TLCC RLA
Sup/Premium Breakers   75-80

Boners      80-85
Lean          85-90

Cubes Bulls         YG 1-2
Ground & Del

Alfalfa/Grass Wyoming Auction Bred Cow(per hd)/Pair Prices (per pair)
Cow/Calf Pairs

Heifers
Young
Middle Aged
Aged Short Solid
Aged Short Term

Western NE
Wheat (bu) 4.59 - 4.84 4.13 - 4.69
Corn         (bu) 4.25 - 4.45 3.84 - 4.43

(bu) 7.94 - 8.93
Millet   (cwt)
Sunflowers (cwt)

Last Year
$393.33 $256.59

800-900 lbs
900-1000 lbs

700-800 lbs
600-700 lbs
500-600 lbs
400-500 lbs
300-400 lbs 300-400 lbs

400-500 lbs
500-600 lbs
600-700 lbs
700-800 lbs
800-900 lbs
900-1000 lbs$250.68 #N/A

M&L 1 Last WeekThis Week
$461.64
$409.50

Fair

380.00-400.00

Good

High Plains Hay Exchange 
ALFALFA                   4X4                    3X4    

$232.00

Wyoming

Wyoming

$340.97
$316.89
$274.84
$255.00

$452.37
$383.44
$337.49
$300.36
$268.72
$253.21

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price

Year Ago Average

120.00-140.00125.00-135.00

170.00-200.00 80.29175.00-270.00

Western NE
120.00-122.00 122.00-128.50

WYOMING WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

Feeder

5,595 9,425

December 20, 2024

Heifers

4,361

Wyoming Weekly Feeder Cattle Averages

Steers

                                                                Combined Wyoming Auctions including Torrington and Riverton
Feeder

Week Ago

19.25

Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

  www.ams.usda.gov/lsmarketnews

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

       Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov   308-390-5399

 Wyoming

Thomas Walthers, OIC

76.38

2625.00-2975.00
2800.00-3500.00
2375.00-2400.00

Large Rounds

96.46
74.03

Bred Cows
3/26/2024

125.00-129.00
113.00-115.00
138.00-149.00

104.00-111.00
106.00-106.50
116.00-128.00

Soybeans

2000.00-2300.00
1850.00-2110.00

6.00

Daily Grain Report

Good
Sun-Cur Pellets

Good/Premium

140.00

120.00-125.00

WY and Western NE  Grain Prices

170.00-265.00

Prem/Supreme
132.25-160.00

260.00

$357.20
M&L 1 This Week

$410.78
$355.84

#N/A

Last Year

$250.71

Last Week

#N/A
$227.49
$261.00
$283.95
$330.45

#N/A
$231.01 $235.28 $194.62

$351.21 $269.64
$317.96 $307.24 $253.85
$280.97 $269.01 #N/A

#N/A $259.12 $201.00

Compared to last week most steers less than 700 lbs sold 10.00 to 15.00 higher, over 700 lbs sold 2.00 to 5.00 higher. Fly-weight heifers sold 
10.00 higher, 400 to 700 lbs sold 4.00 to 10.00 higher. Slaughter, feeding cows and slaughter bulls sold steady. Demand was good for calves, bred 
heifers, bred cows and slaughter cattle. Quite a few bidders along with active internet all week long. This week finished out the year for 
reporting cattle sales.  Torrington will start the new year reporting on Jan 3, 2025.

$165.00
$175.00
$185.00
$195.00
$205.00
$215.00
$225.00
$235.00
$245.00
$255.00
$265.00
$275.00
$285.00
$295.00
$305.00
$315.00
$325.00
$335.00
$345.00
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Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

$120.00

$140.00

$160.00
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$200.00

$220.00

$240.00
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